PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Grigory I. Grischenko	03/07/2005	
Alois A. Schmidtner	03/04/2005	
Paul J. England	04/01/2005	
Albert D. Johns	03/05/2005	
Thomas W. Zelinski	03/04/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fort James Corporation
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11057959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)729-8357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (920) 729-8540

Email: mary.eckert@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Eckert, Georgia-Pacific Corporation Address Line 1: 1915 Marathon Ave., P. O. Box 899 Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54957-0899

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Eckert

Total Attachments: 12

source=12535 signed#page1.tif source=12535 signed#page2.tif

REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0656

PATENT 500029909

source=12535 signed#page3.tif	
source=12535 signed#page4.tif	
source=12535 signed#page5.tif	
source=12535 signed#page6.tif	
source=12535 signed#page7.tif	
source=12535 signed#page8.tif	
source=12535 signed#page9.tif	
source=12535 signed#page10.tif	
source=12535 signed#page11.tif	
source=12535 signed#page12.tif	

Docket No. 12535 (GP-03-19)
U.S. Serial No. 11/057,959
File Date 02/15/2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Grigory I. Grischenko, Alois A. Schmidtner, Paul J. England, Albert D. Johns and Thomas W. Zelinski

citizen(s) of the United States

residing at 300 Winston Drive, Apt. 2701, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010; 2070 Kally Ridge Road, Hellertown, Pennsylvania 18055; 2272 Merrymount Drive, Suwanee, Georgia 30024; RR#5, Box 5416, Saylorsburg, Pennsylvania 18353; and 735 London Street, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

APPARATUS FOR MAKING PAPERBOARD PRESSWARE WITH CONTROLLED BLANK FEED

Docket No. 12535 (GP-03-19), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1847 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/546,461, filed February 20, 2004, and this application, U.S. Serial No.11/057959, filed 2/15/2005, (collectively referred to as "said applications") and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Date 3/7/05	Call (LS)
Date 3/4/05	Grigory I. Grischenko (LS) Alois A. Schmidtner
Date	
Date3/5/05	Paul J. England (LS) Albert D. Johns
Date3/ 7	
	Thomas W. Zelinski
State of PENNSG (NAY)	A ss
On 3/7/65 Iforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State GRIGORY I. GRISCHENKO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the

date opposite her/his (their) name.

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Donald B. Campbell, Notary Public City Of Easton, Northampton County My Commission Expires July 25, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Page 2 of 4

State of FENNIGENANT	(*)
County of Non-THAMPS On $3/4/05$	ss)
On $3/4/os$ aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and Stat
	ALOIS A. SCHMIDTNER
to me personally known to the foregoing instrument, as her/his (their) free and expressed.	o be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand	and seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public Notarial Seal Donald B. Campbell, Notary Public City Of Easton, Northampton County
State of	My Commission Expires July 25, 2006
County of) SS) Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries) SS
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	PAUL J. ENGLAND
to me personally known to the foregoing instrument, a as her/his (their) free and vo expressed.	be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument oluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand a	nd seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

State of PENNSYLVAN County of NorthAmpy On 3/5/cs	JIA)	
County of North AMPT	on) ss	
On 3/5/c s' aforesaid, appeared	, before m	e a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	ALBE	RT D. JOHNS
to me personally known the foregoing instrumen as her/his (their) free an expressed.	to be the same p it, and acknowled d voluntary act, a	erson(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to ged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument nd for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my han	d and seal the da	y and year last above given.
		Notary Public
State of)) ss	Notarial Seal Donald B. Campbell, Notary Public City Of Easton, Northampton County My Commission Expires July 25, 2006
County of)	Nember, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me	a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	THOMAS	S W. ZELINSKI
the same and the life	. anu acknowienn	erson(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to ged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand	l and seal the day	and year last above given.
		Notary Public

Page 4 of 4

Docket No. 12535 (GP-03-19)
U.S. Serial No. 11/057,959
File Date 02/15/2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Grigory I. Grischenko, Alois A. Schmidtner, Paul J. England, Albert D. Johns and Thomas W. Zelinski

citizen(s) of the United States

residing at 300 Winston Drive, Apt. 2701, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010; 2070 Kally Ridge Road, Hellertown, Pennsylvania 18055; 2272 Merrymount Drive, Suwanee, Georgia 30024; RR#5, Box 5416, Saylorsburg, Pennsylvania 18353; and 735 London Street, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

APPARATUS FOR MAKING PAPERBOARD PRESSWARE WITH CONTROLLED BLANK FEED

Docket No. 12535 (GP-03-19), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1847 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/546,461, filed February 20, 2004, and this application, U.S. Serial No. $\frac{11/057959}{1000}$, filed $\frac{2/15/2005}{1000}$, (collectively referred to as "said applications") and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF date opposite her/his (t	this assignm heir) name.	nent has been executed by UNDERSIGN	ED on the
Date			(1.0)
		Grigory I. Grischenko	(LS)
Date		(LS)	1
		Alois A. Schmidtner	'
Date		Paul J. England	
Date			(LS)
		Albert D. Johns	,
Date <u>03/04/05</u>		Thomas W. Zelinski	(LS)
State of)		
County of) ss)		
On aforesaid, appeared	, before	e me a Notary Public in and for the Cou	nty and State
areredara, appeared	GRIG	ORY I. GRISCHENKO	
are reregening mistrumen	it, and acknov	ne person(s) whose name(s) is (are) sub wledged that s(he) (they) executed said ct, and for the uses and purposes there	:
WITNESS my han	ıd and seal th	e day and year last above given.	
		Notary Public	

Page 2 of 4

State of)
County of) ss)
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	ALOIS A. SCHMIDTNER
and follogoing matrument, a	be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand	and seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public
State of	\
County of) ss)
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	PAUL J. ENGLAND
the referring matrument, a	be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to nd acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument oluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand a	nd seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

State of)			
County of) ss)			
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State			
	ALBERT D. JOHNS			
the foregoing instrument,	o be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein			
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.				
	Notary Public			
State of Wisconsin)			
State of Wisconsin County of Winnebago) SS)			
On March 4, 2005 aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State			
arorosaru, appeareu	THOMAS W. ZELINSKI			
to me personally known to	be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to			

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

AND TARL TO AN AND THE STATE OF WISCONS

Kathyn Mathes
Notary Public
My commission expires 12/16/07.

Page 4 of 4

Docket No. 12535 (GP-03-19)
U.S. Serial No. 11/057,959
File Date 02/15/2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Grigory I. Grischenko, Alois A. Schmidtner, Paul J. England, Albert D. Johns and Thomas W. Zelinski

citizen(s) of the United States

residing at 300 Winston Drive, Apt. 2701, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010; 2070 Kally Ridge Road, Hellertown, Pennsylvania 18055; 2272 Merrymount Drive, Suwanee, Georgia 30024; RR#5, Box 5416, Saylorsburg, Pennsylvania 18353; and 735 London Street, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

APPARATUS FOR MAKING PAPERBOARD PRESSWARE WITH CONTROLLED BLANK FEED

Docket No. 12535 (GP-03-19), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1847 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. 60/546,461, filed February 20, 2004, and this application, U.S. Serial No.11/057959, filed 2/15/2005, (collectively referred to as "said applications") and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF th date opposite her/his (thei	is assignment h r) name.	as been executed by UNDERSIGNE	D on the
Date			
	(Grigory I. Grischenko	_(LS)
Date		(1.0)	
	A	Nois A. Schmidtner (LS)	
Date 105	P	Paul J. England (LS)	
Date		3	<i>(</i> , a)
	A	lbert D. Johns	_(LS)
Date	T	homas W. Zelinski	_(LS)
State of)		
County of) ss)		
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a	Notary Public in and for the County	/ and State
	GRIGORY I.	GRISCHENKO	
to me personally known to I the foregoing instrument, and as her/his (their) free and vo expressed.	pe the same pers nd acknowledge bluntary act, and	son(s) whose name(s) is (are) subsord that s(he) (they) executed said ins I for the uses and purposes therein	ribed to strument
WITNESS my hand a	nd seal the day a	and year last above given.	
		Notary Public	· .
		HOLDING	

Page 2 of 4

State of)
County of) ss)
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	ALOIS A. SCHMIDTNER
me reregering manufillerit. at	be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to nd acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument pluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand a	nd seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public
State of) County of)	ss
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	PAUL J. ENGLAND
and relegening modulations, and	e the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to d acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument luntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand an	d seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

State of)) ss	
County of)	
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State	
	ALBERT D. JOHNS	
to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.		
	Notary Public	
State of) }	
County of) ss)	
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State	
	THOMAS W. ZELINSKI	
to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.		
	Notary Public	

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/04/2005